Laredo Housing Authority <u>Building Committee Meeting</u> Or Special Board Meeting LHA Board Room 2000 San Francisco Ave. Laredo, Texas 78040 Tuesday, December 12, 2023 10:30 A.M. REC'D CITY SEC OFF DEC 7 '23 px4:25

This is a notice to the public that a potential quorum of Laredo Housing Authority Commissioners may be present to discuss the items on the agenda at the above mentioned place and time. No final action of the Board of Commissioners is to be taken at this meeting.

Committee Members

Jose L. Ceballos

Gloria Ann Freeman

Meeting B-23-3 Agenda December 12, 2023

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. ACTION ITEM
 - A. Discussion and possible action to consider the submission of a response to the Request For Proposal from the City of Laredo Department of Community Development HOME Investment Partnerships American Rescue Plan (HOME-ARP) Program for a proposed Permanent Supportive Housing Project on Block 27 of the Laredo Airport Subdivision Plat by the Laredo Housing Opportunities Corporation.
 - **B.** Discussion and possible action to consider the submission of a 2024 9% tax credit application for a proposed Multi-Family Project on Block 27 and 26 of the Laredo Airport Subdivision Plat by the Laredo Housing Opportunities Corporation.
- 4. ADJOURNMENT

Mary Gaona, Executive Director

Laredo Housing Authority is committed to compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). Reasonable accommodations and equal access to communications will be provided to those who provide notice to the Executive Director at (956) 722-4521 at least 48 hours in advance. This meeting site is accessible to disabled persons. Disabled parking is provided in the north parking lot adjacent to the Administration Building, and disabled building access is located at the main entrance.

CERTIFICATON

This notice was posted at the Municipal Government Offices, 1110 Houston Street, Laredo, Texas, at a place convenient and readily ADA/accessible to the public at all times. Said notice was posted on Thursday, December 7, 2023 at 5:00 p.m.

Jose A. Valdez Jr., City Secretary For.